DATASHEET
DC52
Differential pressure transmitter
1 af 3 Tel. +45 8644 7877 · Mail: sales@comadan.com · www.comadan.com
 Differential pressure transmitter with
8 switchable measuring areas.
 Can be used for measuring above
atmospheric, under atmospheric and

Connection diagram
Load resistance diagram
Ordering guide
Type Measuring range
DC52-I-N-100 0…10 mm H₂O
0…30 mm H₂O
0…50 mm H₂O
0..100 mm H₂O
0...100 Pa
0…300 Pa
0…500 Pa
0..1000 Pa
DC52-I-N-500 0…100 mm H₂O
0…200 mm H₂O
0…300 mm H₂O
0…500 mm H₂
0…1000 Pa
0…2000 Pa
0…3000 Pa
0…5000 Pa
DATASHEET
DC52
Differential pressure transmitter
3 af 3 Tel. +45 8644 7877 · Mail: sales@comadan.com · www.comadan.com
DIP Switches for measuring setting
DC52-I-N-100 DC52-I-N-500 DIP 1 DIP 2
0…100 Pa 0…1000 Pa OFF OFF
0…300 Pa 0…2000 Pa ON OFF
0…500 Pa 0…3000 Pa OFF ON
0..1000 Pa 0…5000 Pa ON ON
DIP Switch for measuring mode
Measuring mode DIP 3
Unidirectional OFF
Bidirectional ON
DIP Switch for output characteristic
Output characteristic DIP 4
Linear OFF
Square root extracting ON
DIP Switch for measurement signal filtering
Measurement signal filtering
(time interval selectable)
DIP 5
Long (10 sec.) OFF
Small (1 sec.) ON
DIP Switch overview
Please notice that DIP 6 is not assigned
Position  DIP 1 DIP 2 DIP 3 DIP 4 DIP 5 DIP 6